

**4** GOLDEN  
**LEGACY**  
Quality Meats

**3**  
**0**  
**1**  
**1**

ALL NATURAL\*  
GROUND TURKEY  
WITH NATURAL FLAVORINGS

NO MSG  
\*MINIMALLY PROCESSED  
\*NO ARTIFICIAL INGREDIENTS  
NO CHEMICAL PRESERVATIVES

Handling Instructions: Until use - keep frozen at 0 degrees f or below. Thaw under refrigeration for 24 hours. Once package is thawed, use within 1 - 2 days.

4 / 5 LB PKGS

NOT LABELED FOR RETAIL SALE  
KEEP FROZEN BONELESS READY TO COOK  
PRODUCT OF U.S.A.

Net Weight: 20 Lbs.



(01)90758878430117(3202)002000(13)011113(21)00325303

MFG by: Michigan Turkey Producers, Wyoming, MI 49519 [www.miturkey.com](http://www.miturkey.com)

**Nutrition Facts**

Serving Size 4 oz (112g)  
Servings Per Container 80

Amount per Serving:  
Calories: 230 Calories From Fat: 140

|                               | % Daily Value * |
|-------------------------------|-----------------|
| <b>Total Fat 15g</b>          | 23 %            |
| Saturated Fat 4.5g            | 23 %            |
| Trans Fat 0g                  |                 |
| <b>Cholesterol 85mg</b>       | 28 %            |
| <b>Sodium 75mg</b>            | 3 %             |
| <b>Total Carbohydrates 0g</b> | 0 %             |
| <b>Protein 21g</b>            |                 |
| Calcium 2% - Iron 8%          |                 |

Not a significant source of dietary fiber, sugars, vitamin A and vitamin C.

\* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

01-11-13 07:52



**PRODUCT TECHNICAL DATA**  
*Premium Tomato & Food Products*

P.O. BOX 83 • ELWOOD, IN 46036 • TEL. (765) 557-5500 • FAX (765) 557-5501 • www.redgold.com



YL99

Revision Date  
05/08/13

**TOMATO KETCHUP, 114 OZ**  
**ALL NATURAL, LOW SODIUM**  
 NET WT. 114 OZ. (7 LBS. 2 OZS.) 3.23kg

| <b>Nutrition Facts</b>  |                           |
|---|---------------------------|
| Serving Size 1 Tbsp (17g)   |                           |
| Servings Per Container about 190  |                           |
| Amount Per Serving  |                           |
| <b>Calories</b> 20  | Calories from Fat 0       |
| % Daily Value*  |                           |
| <b>Total Fat</b> 0g   | <b>0%</b>                 |
| Saturated Fat 0g  | <b>0%</b>                 |
| Trans Fat 0g  |                           |
| <b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg  | <b>0%</b>                 |
| <b>Sodium</b> 50mg  | <b>2%</b>                 |
| <b>Potassium</b> 65mg   | <b>2%</b>                 |
| <b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 4g  | <b>1%</b>                 |
| Dietary Fiber 0g  | <b>0%</b>                 |
| Sugars 4g   |                           |
| <b>Protein</b> 0g   |                           |
| Vitamin A 2%  | Vitamin C 2%              |
| Calcium 0%  | Iron 0%                   |
| * Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs. |                           |
|   | Calories: 2,000 2,500     |
| Total Fat   | Less than 65g 80g         |
| Sat Fat   | Less than 20g 25g         |
| Cholesterol   | Less than 300mg 300mg     |
| Sodium  | Less than 2,400mg 2,400mg |
| Total Carbohydrate  | 300g 375g                 |
| Dietary Fiber   | 25g 30g                   |

**LABELING AREA**

>40 in<sup>2</sup>

**ADD %DV FOOTNOTE**

Yes

**LABEL DIMENSIONS (W×H)**

19-5/8"×6-5/8"  
includes 1/2" right hand lap

**PER 1 TBSP SERVING**



BASIC ICONS

**INGREDIENT DECLARATION**

Tomato Concentrate, Sugar, Vinegar, Salt, Natural Flavors, Potassium Chloride, Onion Powder, Citric Acid, Garlic Powder, Spices.

**Must Be Added:**

- Refrigerate After Opening to Maintain Freshness

**OPTIONAL:**

- GLUTEN-FREE

I certify that this information is true and correct.

*Erin Webb*

5/8/2013

Erin Webb

Date

Product Development

## Nutritional Information for SAUCE BBQ 4-1GAL GFS

|                        |                                      |
|------------------------|--------------------------------------|
| <b>Product Number:</b> | 734136                               |
| <b>Description:</b>    | AP Sauce, BBQ, Original Hickory, GFS |

| Nutritional Information                                |               |                            |           |
|--|---------------|----------------------------|-----------|
| Serving Size 2 tbsp (36 g)                             |               |                            |           |
| <b>Amount Per Serving</b>                              |               |                            |           |
| <b>Calories 60</b>                                     |               | <b>Calories from Fat 1</b> |           |
| % Daily Value  |               |                            |           |
| <b>Total Fat</b>                                       | <b>0 g</b>    | <b>0%</b>                  |           |
| Saturated Fat  | 0 g           | 0%                         |           |
| Trans Fat  | 0 g           |                            |           |
| PolyUnSat  | n/a           | n/a                        |           |
| MonoUnSat  | n/a           | n/a                        |           |
| <b>Cholesterol</b>                                     | <b>0 mg</b>   | <b>0%</b>                  |           |
| <b>Sodium</b>  | <b>445 mg</b> | <b>19%</b>                 |           |
| <b>Potassium</b>                                       | <b>n/a</b>    | <b>n/a</b>                 |           |
| <b>Total Carbs</b>                                     | <b>14 g</b>   | <b>5%</b>                  |           |
| Dietary Fiber  | 0 g           | 1%                         |           |
| Sugars   | 8 g           | n/a                        |           |
| <b>Protein</b>   | <b>0 g</b>    | <b>1%</b>                  |           |
| Vitamin A -  | 3%            | Vitamin C -                | 0%        |
| Calcium -  | 0%            | Iron -                     | 0%        |
| Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet |               |                            |           |
| Calories Per Gram:                                     |               |                            |           |
|  | Fat 9         | Carbohydrates 4            | Protein 4 |

| Water Soluble Vitamins |      | Minerals   |      |
|------------------------|------|------------|------|
| Thiamin B1             | n/a  | Phosphorus | n/a  |
| Riboflavin B2          | n/a  | Zinc       | n/a  |
| Niacin B3              | n/a  | Magnesium  | n/a  |
| Pyridoxine B6          | n/a  | Copper     | n/a  |
| Cobalamin B12          | n/a  | Selenium   | n/a  |
| Pantothenic Acid       | n/a  | Calcium    | 0 mg |
| Vitamin C              | 0 mg | Iron       | 0 mg |
| Folic Acid             | n/a  | Manganese  | n/a  |
|                        |      | Iodine     | n/a  |

| School Equivalents         |     | Fat Soluble Vitamins |        |
|----------------------------|-----|----------------------|--------|
|                            |     | Vitamin D            | n/a    |
| Child Nutrition Label      | No  | Vitamin D            | n/a    |
|                            |     | Vitamin E            | n/a    |
| Meat/Meat Alternative      | n/a | Vitamin K            | n/a    |
| Fruit/Vegetables           | n/a | Vitamin A            | 168 IU |
| Grain/Bread                | n/a | Vitamin A            | n/a    |
| Updated for New Final Rule |     |                      |        |
| Meat/Meat Alternate        | n/a |                      |        |
| Grain/Bread                | n/a |                      |        |
| Fruit                      | n/a |                      |        |
| Vegetable:                 |     |                      |        |
| Red/Orange                 | n/a |                      |        |
| Dark Green                 | n/a |                      |        |
| Starchy                    | n/a |                      |        |
| Beans/Peas                 | n/a |                      |        |
| Other                      | n/a |                      |        |
| Notes:                     |     |                      |        |
|                            | n/a |                      |        |

**Ingredients:**

WATER, CORN SYRUP, HIGH FRUCTOSE CORN SYRUP, DISTILLED VINEGAR, TOMATO PASTE, MOLASSES, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, SALT, PREPARED MUSTARD (WATER, VINEGAR, MUSTARD SEED, SALT, TURMERIC, SPICES), CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF SPICES, NATURAL SMOKE FLAVOR, ONION\*, SODIUM BENZOATE AND POTASSIUM SORBATE (AS PRESERVATIVES), PAPRIKA, GARLIC\*. \*DEHYDRATED COMMON ALLERGENS PRESENT: None.

Nutrition & Ingredient statement updated October 2012. The ingredient and nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.

## Nutritional Information for BUN HAMB SLCD WHLWHE R/SOD 3.5" 12-12

|                        |  |
|------------------------|--|
| <b>Product Number:</b> | 254262                                   |
| <b>Description:</b>    | AP Bun, Hamb, WGrain, Red Sod, 1.5 oz-Au |

|  |        |                             |           |
|--|--------|-----------------------------|-----------|
| Serving Size 1 each (43 g)                             |        |                             |           |
| <b>Amount Per Serving</b>                              |        |                             |           |
| <b>Calories 100</b>                                    |        | <b>Calories from Fat 14</b> |           |
| % Daily Value  |        |                             |           |
| <b>Total Fat</b>                                       | 2 g    | 2%                          |           |
| Saturated Fat  | 0 g    | 0%                          |           |
| Trans Fat  | 0 g    |                             |           |
| PolyUnSat  | n/a    | n/a                         |           |
| MonoUnSat  | n/a    | n/a                         |           |
| <b>Cholesterol</b>                                     | 0 mg   | 0%                          |           |
| <b>Sodium</b>  | 135 mg | 6%                          |           |
| <b>Potassium</b>                                       | n/a    | n/a                         |           |
| <b>Total Carbs</b>                                     | 20 g   | 7%                          |           |
| Dietary Fiber  | 4 g    | 16%                         |           |
| Sugars   | 2 g    | n/a                         |           |
| <b>Protein</b>   | 4 g    | 8%                          |           |
| Vitamin A -  | 0%     | Vitamin C -                 | 0%        |
| Calcium -  | 2%     | Iron -                      | 8%        |
| Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet |        |                             |           |
| Calories Per Gram:                                     |        |                             |           |
|  | Fat 9  | Carbohydrates 4             | Protein 4 |

|                  |        |
|------------------|--------|
|                  |        |
| Thiamin B1       | 0 mg   |
| Riboflavin B2    | 0 mg   |
| Niacin B3        | 2 mg   |
| Pyridoxine B6    | n/a    |
| Cobalamin B12    | n/a    |
| Pantothenic Acid | n/a    |
| Vitamin C        | 0 mg   |
| Folic Acid       | 60 mcg |
| Phosphorus       | n/a    |
| Zinc             | n/a    |
| Magnesium        | n/a    |
| Copper           | n/a    |
| Selenium         | n/a    |
| Calcium          | 20 mg  |
| Iron             | 1 mg   |
| Manganese        | n/a    |
| Iodine           | n/a    |

|  |            |           |      |
|--|------------|-----------|------|
|  |            |           |      |
| <b>1 Each</b>                                    |            | Vitamin D | n/a  |
| Child Nutrition Label                            | No         | Vitamin D | n/a  |
|  |            | Vitamin E | n/a  |
| Meat/Meat Alternative                            | n/a        | Vitamin K | n/a  |
| Fruit/Vegetables                                 | n/a        | Vitamin A | 0 IU |
| Grain/Bread                                      | n/a        | Vitamin A | n/a  |
|  |            |           |      |
| Meat/Meat Alternate                              | 0.00 oz    |           |      |
| Grain/Bread                                      | 1.50 oz eq |           |      |
| Fruit  | 0.00 cup   |           |      |
| Vegetable:                                       |            |           |      |
| Red/Orange                                       | 0.00 cup   |           |      |
| Dark Green                                       | 0.00 cup   |           |      |
| Starchy  | 0.00 cup   |           |      |
| Beans/Peas                                       | 0.00 cup   |           |      |
| Other  | 0.00 cup   |           |      |
|  |            |           |      |
| Provides 1.25 oz eq grain based on flour content |            |           |      |

**Ingredients:**

For ingredient or allergen information, please contact: Aunt Millie's, phone: (800) 995-8245.

Please reference manufacturer number: 7071. Nutrition updated September 2013. The nutrition information provided here reflects the current information provided to GFS by its suppliers. Prior to consuming the product, individuals with severe food allergies should confirm the ingredient information on the actual label of the product.